Jumpers for socket connectors, B = 2.54 mm, not insulated (fig. 1)
999-11-110-10
Jumpers for socket connectors, B = 2.54 mm (fig. 2):
999-11-210-10
Black insulator
999-11-210-11
red insulator
Jumpers for socket connectors, B = 5.08 mm, not insulated (fig. 3)
999-11-112-10
Jumpers for socket connectors, B = 5.08 mm (fig. 4):
999-11-220-10
Black insulator
999-11-220-11
red insulator
122
TECHnICaL SpECIFICaTIOnS (FOR GEnERaL SpECS, SEE paGE 43)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pBt-Gf30-fr
FLAMMABILITY	  ul 94V-o
COnTaCT	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
COnnECTInG pIn Ø	 0.56 mm
MECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
RaTED CuRREnT	 3 a
COnTaCT RESISTanCE	 Max. 10 mΩ
DIELECTRIC STREnGTH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
ORDERInG InFORmaTIOn ROHS COMPLIANT PARTS
P PLaTInG CODE	T ERmInaTIOn
1	 0.25 µm gold
available with or without insulator and with 2.54, 5.08 or 7.62 mm pitch. for use with standard socket connectors.
see page 178 for plating spec.
WWW.PRECIDIP.COM	TEL  +41 32 421 04 00	S ALES@PRECIDIP.COM
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
MaLE JumpERS
2.54 mm GRID
Jumpers for socket connectors, B = 7.62 mm, not insulated (fig. 5)
999-11-113-10
Jumpers for socket connectors, B = 7.62 mm (fig. 6):
999-11-230-10
Black insulator
999-11-230-11
red insulator
OPTION
Jumpers without insulator with wire Ø 0.50 mm instead of 0.56 mm.
WIDTH B (mm)	 PaRT numBER
2.54	 999-51-110-10
5.08	 999-51-112-10
7.62	 999-51-113-10
	 fig. 1	 fig. 2
	 fig. 3	 fig. 4
	 fig. 5	 fig. 6
P84P123.indd   122 23.08.12   10:12
WWW.PRECIDIP.COM	TEL  +41 32 421 04 00	S ALES@PRECIDIP.COM
FEmaLE JumpERS
2 mm / 2.54 mm GRID
123
TECHnICaL SpECIFICaTIOnS (FOR GEnERaL SpECS, SEE paGE 43)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pBt-Gf30-fr
FLAMMABILITY	  ul 94V-o
COnTaCT	 phosphor bronze
MaTInG pIn	  0.635 mm
MECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
RaTED CuRREnT	 1 a (2 mm) / 3 a (2.54 mm)
COnTaCT RESISTanCE	 Max. 20 mΩ
DIELECTRIC STREnGTH	 Min. 500 Vrms
ORDERInG InFORmaTIOn ROHS COMPLIANT PARTS
PP PLaTInG CODE	T ERmInaTIOn
19	 flash gold
female jumpers, colour coded, closed or open top of insulator body.
see page 178 for plating specs.
p
C
B
 C
O
nn
E
C
TO
R
S
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
2 mm jumpers for  0.5 mm pin headers, closed body:
999-19-220-00
Black insulator
2 mm jumpers for  0.5 mm pin headers, stackable open body:
999-19-320-00
Black insulator
2.54 mm jumpers for  0.635 mm pin headers, closed body:
999-19-210-00
Black insulator
999-19-210-02
red insulator
999-19-210-06
Blue insulator
2.54 mm jumpers for  0.635 mm pin headers, stackable open body:
999-19-310-00
Black insulator
999-19-310-02
red insulator
999-19-310-06
Blue insulator
P84P123.indd   123 23.08.12   10:12
DIL SOCKETS
D
IL
 S
O
C
K
E
TS
126
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
QUicK Selector CHart
DIL / SIL / TO SocKets
		  DIL		  SIL	 TO
			   STAGGERED	 STAGGERED
Grid	 2.54 mm	 1.778 mm	 2.54 mm	 2.54 mm
SOCKets	 SEE page
solder tail 	 129	 141	 150	 150	 149
solder tail automatic 	 130
insertion
solder tail	 131
with decoupling capacitor
surface mount	 132, 134	 141
surface mount	 133, 135				    149
pick and place
solder tail	 137
ultralow profile
solder tail	 138
interconnect
wire-wrap	 139
solderless	 142
press-fit mount
carrier	 143
display right angle	 144
solder tail
crystal, relay and display,	 151
partially equipped
solder tail
HEADERS
solder tail	 145	 141
solder tail interconnect	 145
surface mount	 146
surface mount	 147
pick and place
solder tail	 148
wiring slotted head
solder tail	 148
wiring turret head
solder tail	 148
wiring solder cup
P126P127.indd   126 23.08.12   10:13
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
DIL SocKets
GeNeral speciFicatioNs
127due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
the values listed below are general specs applying for preci-dip dil sockets. please see individual catalog page for additional and product
specific technical data.
OperatiNg temperatUre raNge	 -55 ... +125 °c
Climatic categorY (IEC)	 55/125/21
OperatiNg HUmidit Y raNge	 annual mean 75%
ma X. worKiNg voltage	 100 Vrms/150 Vdc
preci-dip connectors designated « series preci-dip connector » are recognized by ul llc  and listed under « connectors for use
in data, signal, control and power applications », file nr. e174442.
PacKagiNg
• �standard packaging for dil sockets is tube
packaging.
• �sMd mount sockets available on request
with tape & reel packaging acc. to eia standard 481.
these products are marked with the symbol:
please consult www.precidip.com for availability,
size of tape, size of reel, number of components
per reel, packing units and part numbers.
mecHaNical cHaracteristics
Clip reteNtioN	 Min. 40 n (no displacement under axial force applied)
CoNtact (sleeve / clip) reteNtioN	 Min. 3.3 n acc. to Mil-dtl-83734, pt 4.6.4.2
Electrical cHaracteristics
INsUlatioN resistaNce at 500 V AC BetweeN aNY two adJaceNt coNtacts		  Min. 10’000 MΩ
CapacitaNce BetweeN aNY two adJaceNt coNtacts		  Max. 1 pf
Air aNd creepage distaNces BetweeN aNY two adJaceNt coNtacts
(min. 0.2 mm For SHriNK-Dip socKets)		  Min. 0.6 mm
ENviroNmeNtal cHaracteristics
the sockets withstand the following environmental tests without mechanical
and electrical defects:
• dry heat steady state iec 60512-11-9.11i / 60068-2-2.Bb: 125 °c,  16 h
• �damp heat cyclic iec 60512-11-12.11m / 60068-2-30.db: 25/55 °c, 90 – 100 %rh,
1 cycle of 24 h
• cold steady state iec 60512-11-10.11j / 60068-2-1.a: -55 °c, 2 h
• thermal shock iec 60512-11-4.11d / 60068-2-14.na: -55/125 °c, 5 cycles 30 min.
• �sinusoidal vibrations iec 60512-6-4.6d / 60068-2-6.fc: 10 to 500 hz, 10 g,
1 octave/min, 10 cycles for each axis
• shock iec 60512-6-3.6c / 60068-2-27.ea: 50 g, 11 ms, 3 shocks in three axis
during the above two tests, no contact interruption >50 ns does appear.
• solderability J-std-002a, test a, 245 °c, 5 s, solder alloy snag3.8cu0.7
• resistance to soldering heat J-std-020c, 260 °c, 20 s
• Moisture sensitivity J-std-020c level 1
• resistance to corrosion:
		  1) salt spray test iec 60068-2-11.ka: 48 h
		  2) �sulfur dioxide (so2) test iec 60068-2-42 kc: 96 h at 25 ppm so2,
25 °c, 75 %rh
	 	 3) �hydrogen sulfide (h2s) test iec 60068-2-43 kd: 96 h at 12 ppm h2s,
25 °c, 75 %rh
Solderless compliaNt Press-Fit cHaracteristics
Press-Fit cHaracteristics measUred acc. to IEC 60352-5
• press-in force: 	 90 n max. (at min. hole dia.) / 65 n typ.
• push-out force:	 30 n min. (at max. hole dia.) / 50 n typ.
• push-out 3rd cycle:	 20 n min. (at max. hole dia.)
PCB Hole DImENSIONS
• 2.54 mm grid 	� finished hole Ø: 1 + 0.09/-0.06 mm
drilled hole Ø: 1.15 ± 0.025 mm
PCB Hole PLATING
pcB surface finish	 hole plating
• tin	 5-15 µm tin over min. 25 µm copper
• copper	 min. 25 µm copper
• Gold over nickel	� 0.05-0.2 µm gold over 2.5-5 µm nickel
over min. 25 µm copper
T & R Packaging
dil
 soc
K
ets
128
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
INsUlator Bodies / StaNdard, opeN Frame
210
fig. 1
304
fig. 2
306
fig. 3
308
fig. 4
310
fig. 5
312
fig. 6
314
fig. 7
316
fig. 8
318
fig. 9
320
fig. 10
322
fig. 11
324
fig. 12
328
fig. 13
420
fig. 14
422
fig. 15
424
fig. 16
428
fig. 17
432
fig. 18
610
fig. 19
624
fig. 20
628
fig. 21
632
fig. 22
636
fig. 23
640
fig. 24
642
fig. 25
648
fig. 26
650
fig. 27
652
fig. 28
950
fig. 29
952
fig. 30
964
fig. 31
OrderiNG iNFormatioN
Example:
		  Row spacing
		N  umber of pins
110-pp-314-41-001101 (order code)
314
fig. 7
P128P151.indd   128 23.08.12   10:13
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
OpeN Frame / Solder tail
129
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
open frame standard low profile dil sockets.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see  paGe 128	 Order Codes
10	 12.6	   5.08	   7.6	 fig.   1	 110-PP-210-41-001101
  4	   5.0	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   2	 110-PP-304-41-001101
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   3	 110-PP-306-41-001101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   4	 110-PP-308-41-001101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   5	 110-PP-310-41-001101
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   6	 110-PP-312-41-001101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   7	 110-PP-314-41-001101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   8	 110-PP-316-41-001101
18*	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   9	 110-PP-318-41-001101
20*	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 10	 110-PP-320-41-001101
22*	 27.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 11	 110-PP-322-41-001101
24*	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 12	 110-PP-324-41-001101
28	 35.5	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 13	 110-PP-328-41-001101
20	 25.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 14	 110-PP-420-41-001101
22	 27.8	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 15	 110-PP-422-41-001101
24	 30.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 16	 110-PP-424-41-001101
28	 35.5	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 17	 110-PP-428-41-001101
32	 40.6	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 18	 110-PP-432-41-001101
10	 12.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 19	 110-PP-610-41-001101
24*	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 20	 110-PP-624-41-001101
28*	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 21	 110-PP-628-41-001101
32*	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 22	 110-PP-632-41-001101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 23	 110-PP-636-41-001101
40*	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 24	 110-PP-640-41-001101
42	 53.3	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 25	 110-PP-642-41-001101
48*	 60.9	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 26	 110-PP-648-41-001101
50	 63.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 27	 110-PP-650-41-001101
52	 66.0	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 28	 110-PP-652-41-001101
50	 63.5	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 29	 110-PP-950-41-001101
52	 66.0	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 30	 110-PP-952-41-001101
64	 81.2	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 31	 110-PP-964-41-001101
dil
 soc
K
ets
OPTIONS
1	 Insulators without center bar *
	 open frame insulators 318, 320, 322, 324, 624, 628, 632, 640
	 and 648 available on special request without center bars; add
	 suffix 151 to the part number. example 110-83-628-41-001101
	 becomes 110-83-628-41-001151
2	 Sockets with increased solder tail length of 4.2 mm
	 allowing application on multilayer pcBs up to 3.4 mm
	 thickness replace 110-..-...-..-...... by 111-..-...-..-......
3	 Sockets with soft brass pin series 110-..-...-..-005101,
	 please consult
4	 For DIL Sockets with closed frame insulators replace 110-...
	 by 210-... please consult for available pin numbers
P128P151.indd   129 23.08.12   10:13
130
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
AUtomatic iNsertioN / OpeN Frame / Solder tail
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
dil sockets with ribbed insulator body and soft copper alloy contacts compatible with automatic insertion equipment.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
other pin count please consult.
No. oF poles		  B		see   below	 Order Codes
  6		    7.62		  fig.   1	 110-PP-306-41-605101
  8		    7.62		  fig.   2	 110-PP-308-41-605101
14		    7.62		  fig.   3	 110-PP-314-41-605101
16		    7.62		  fig.   4	 110-PP-316-41-605101
18		    7.62		  fig.   5	 110-PP-318-41-605101
20		    7.62		  fig.   6	 110-PP-320-41-605101
24		    7.62		  fig.   7	 110-PP-324-41-605101
28		    7.62		  fig.   7a	 110-PP-328-41-605101
22		  10.16		  fig.   8	 110-PP-422-41-605101
24		  15.24		  fig.   9	 110-PP-624-41-605101
28		  15.24		  fig. 10	 110-PP-628-41-605101
32		  15.24		  fig. 11	 110-PP-632-41-605101
40		  15.24		  fig. 12	 110-PP-640-41-605101
INsUlator bodies
306
fig. 1
308
fig. 2
314
fig. 3
316
fig. 4
318
fig. 5
320
fig. 6
324
fig. 7
328
fig. 7a
422
fig. 8
624
fig. 9
628
fig. 10
632
fig. 11
640
fig. 12
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
DUal-iN-liNe capacitor
socKets
OpeN Frame / Solder tail
131
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
TemperatUre raNGe	 -25°c to +85°c
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
with ceramic multilayer decoupling capacitor 100 nf  +80% -20% / 50 V, epoxy encapsulated.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see  paGe 128	 Order Codes
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   7	 110-PP-314-41-801101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   8	 110-PP-316-41-801101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   9	 110-PP-318-41-801101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 10	 110-PP-320-41-801101
24	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 20	 110-PP-624-41-801101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 21	 110-PP-628-41-801101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 22	 110-PP-632-41-801101
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 24	 110-PP-640-41-801101
dil
 soc
K
ets
P128P151.indd   131 23.08.12   10:13
132
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
OpeN Frame / SUrFace moUNt
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
CoplaNarity
SmD termiNatioNs	 Max. 0.10 mm
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
specially designed for reflow soldering including vapor phase with gull wing terminations for maximum strength and easy in-circuit test.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	 D	see  paGe 128	 Order Codes
10	 12.6	   5.08	   7.6	   9.72	 fig.   1	 110-PP-210-41-105101
  4	   5.0	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig.   2	 110-PP-304-41-105101
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig.   3	 110-PP-306-41-105101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig.   4	 110-PP-308-41-105101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig.   5	 110-PP-310-41-105101
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig.   6	 110-PP-312-41-105101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig.   7	 110-PP-314-41-105101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig.   8	 110-PP-316-41-105101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig.   9	 110-PP-318-41-105101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig. 10	 110-PP-320-41-105101
22	 27.8	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig. 11	 110-PP-322-41-105101
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig. 12	 110-PP-324-41-105101
28	 35.5	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 fig. 13	 110-PP-328-41-105101
20	 25.4	 10.16	 12.6	 14.80	 fig. 14	 110-PP-420-41-105101
22	 27.8	 10.16	 12.6	 14.80	 fig. 15	 110-PP-422-41-105101
24	 30.4	 10.16	 12.6	 14.80	 fig. 16	 110-PP-424-41-105101
28	 35.5	 10.16	 12.6	 14.80	 fig. 17	 110-PP-428-41-105101
32	 40.6	 10.16	 12.6	 14.80	 fig. 18	 110-PP-432-41-105101
24	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 19.88	 fig. 20	 110-PP-624-41-105101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 19.88	 fig. 21	 110-PP-628-41-105101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 19.88	 fig. 22	 110-PP-632-41-105101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 19.88	 fig. 23	 110-PP-636-41-105101
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 19.88	 fig. 24	 110-PP-640-41-105101
42	 53.3	 15.24	 17.7	 19.88	 fig. 25	 110-PP-642-41-105101
48	 60.9	 15.24	 17.7	 19.88	 fig. 26	 110-PP-648-41-105101
PCB LayoUt
P128P151.indd   132 23.08.12   10:13
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
OpeN Frame / SUrFace moUNt, picK aNd place
133
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
CoplaNarity
SmD termiNatioNs	 Max. 0.10 mm
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
specially designed for reflow soldering including vapor phase with gull wing terminations for maximum strength and easy in-circuit test.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
Tape & Reel packaging:
replace 161 by suffix 191 to part number
other pin counts please consult.
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	 D	 E	 Order Codes
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	   7.6	 110-PP-306-41-105161
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 10.1	 110-PP-308-41-105161
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	 12.6	 110-PP-310-41-105161
14	 17.8	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	   5.3	 110-PP-314-41-105161
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	   5.3	 110-PP-316-41-105161
18	 22.9	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	   5.3	 110-PP-318-41-105161
20	 25.4	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	   8.3	 110-PP-320-41-105161
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	   8.3	 110-PP-324-41-105161
28	 35.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.26	   8.3	 110-PP-328-41-105161
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 19.88	 10.0	 110-PP-628-41-105161
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 19.88	 10.0	 110-PP-632-41-105161
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 19.88	 10.0	 110-PP-640-41-105161
42	 53.4	 15.24	 17.7	 19.88	 10.0	 110-PP-642-41-105161
dil
 soc
K
ets
INsUlator
See
page 127
T & R Packaging
PCB LayoUt
P128P151.indd   133 23.08.12   10:13
134
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
OpeN Frame / SUrFace moUNt
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
CoplaNarity
SmD termiNatioNs	 Max. 0.10 mm
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
specially designed for reflow soldering including vapor phase with unique self-aligning floating contacts.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see  paGe 128	 Order Codes
10	 12.6	   5.08	   7.6	 fig.   1	 114-PP-210-41-117101
  4	   5.0	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   2	 114-PP-304-41-117101
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   3	 114-PP-306-41-117101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   4	 114-PP-308-41-117101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   5	 114-PP-310-41-117101
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   6	 114-PP-312-41-117101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   7	 114-PP-314-41-117101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   8	 114-PP-316-41-117101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   9	 114-PP-318-41-117101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 10	 114-PP-320-41-117101
22	 27.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 11	 114-PP-322-41-117101
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 12	 114-PP-324-41-117101
28	 35.5	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 13	 114-PP-328-41-117101
20	 25.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 14	 114-PP-420-41-117101
22	 27.8	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 15	 114-PP-422-41-117101
24	 30.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 16	 114-PP-424-41-117101
28	 35.5	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 17	 114-PP-428-41-117101
32	 40.6	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 18	 114-PP-432-41-117101
24	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 20	 114-PP-624-41-117101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 21	 114-PP-628-41-117101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 22	 114-PP-632-41-117101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 23	 114-PP-636-41-117101
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 24	 114-PP-640-41-117101
42	 53.3	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 25	 114-PP-642-41-117101
48	 60.9	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 26	 114-PP-648-41-117101
PCB LayoUt
P128P151.indd   134 23.08.12   10:13
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
OpeN Frame / SUrFace moUNt picK aNd place
135
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
CoplaNarity
SmD termiNatioNs	 Max. 0.10 mm
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
specially designed for reflow soldering including vapor phase with unique self-aligning floating contacts.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
Tape & Reel packaging:
replace 161 by suffix 191 to part number
other pin counts please consult.
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	 E	 Order Codes
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	   7.6	 114-PP-306-41-134161
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 10.1	 114-PP-308-41-134161
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.6	 114-PP-310-41-134161
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	   5.3	 114-PP-312-41-134161
14	 17.8	   7.62	 10.1	   5.3	 114-PP-314-41-134161
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	   5.3	 114-PP-316-41-134161
18	 22.9	   7.62	 10.1	   5.3	 114-PP-318-41-134161
20	 25.4	   7.62	 10.1	   8.3	 114-PP-320-41-134161
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	   8.3	 114-PP-324-41-134161
28	 35.6	   7.62	 10.1	   8.3	 114-PP-328-41-134161
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 10.0	 114-PP-628-41-134161
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 10.0	 114-PP-632-41-134161
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 10.0	 114-PP-640-41-134161
42	 53.4	 15.24	 17.7	 10.0	 114-PP-642-41-134161
dil
 soc
K
ets
INsUlator PCB LayoUt
See
page 127
T & R Packaging
P128P151.indd   135 23.08.12   10:13
136
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
INsUlator Bodies / Ultralow, opeN Frame
OrderiNG iNFormatioN
Example:
		  Row spacing
		N  umber of pins
115-pp-314-41-003101 (order code)
314
fig. 4
306
fig. 1
308
fig. 2
310
fig. 3
314
fig. 4
316
fig. 5
318
fig. 6
320
fig. 7
322
fig. 8
324
fig. 9
328
fig. 10
420
fig. 11
422
fig. 12
424
fig. 13
428
fig. 14
624
fig. 15
628
fig. 16
632
fig. 17
636
fig. 18
640
fig. 19
648
fig. 20
650
fig. 21
P128P151.indd   136 23.08.12   10:13
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
Ultralow aNd very low proFile / OpeN Frame / Solder tail
137
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.52 mm
Forces	 3 n typ. insertion	 1.5 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
“ultralow” sockets have specially designed contacts for reduced socket height above pcB.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see  paGe 136	 Order Codes
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   1	 115-PP-306-41-003101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   2	 115-PP-308-41-003101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   3	 115-PP-310-41-003101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   4	 115-PP-314-41-003101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   5	 115-PP-316-41-003101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   6	 115-PP-318-41-003101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   7	 115-PP-320-41-003101
22	 27.9	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   8	 115-PP-322-41-003101
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   9	 115-PP-324-41-003101
28	 35.5	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 10	 115-PP-328-41-003101
20	 25.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 11	 115-PP-420-41-003101
22	 27.8	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 12	 115-PP-422-41-003101
24	 30.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 13	 115-PP-424-41-003101
28	 35.5	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 14	 115-PP-428-41-003101
24	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 15	 115-PP-624-41-003101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 16	 115-PP-628-41-003101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 17	 115-PP-632-41-003101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 18	 115-PP-636-41-003101
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 19	 115-PP-640-41-003101
48	 60.9	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 20	 115-PP-648-41-003101
50	 63.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 21	 115-PP-650-41-003101
dil
 soc
K
ets
OPTIONS:
Very low versioN
Very low version (fig. 2) is optional; change suffix 003101 to 001101.
insulator body dimensions see page 128 fig. 1 to 31. same number
of poles as standard series 110.
Ultralow socKet
fig. 1
fig. 2
P128P151.indd   137 23.08.12   10:13
138
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
INtercoNNect / OpeN Frame / Solder tail
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
for mechanical and electrical interconnection, pcB stacking or elevated positioning of display modules.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
for complete part number replace XXX with the code given below left
for the required contact length L.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see  paGe 128	 Order Codes
10	 12.6	   5.08	   7.6	 fig.   1	 116-PP-210-41-XXX101
  4	   5.0	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   2	 116-PP-304-41-XXX101
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   3	 116-PP-306-41-XXX101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   4	 116-PP-308-41-XXX101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   5	 116-PP-310-41-XXX101
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   6	 116-PP-312-41-XXX101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   7	 116-PP-314-41-XXX101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   8	 116-PP-316-41-XXX101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   9	 116-PP-318-41-XXX101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 10	 116-PP-320-41-XXX101
22	 27.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 11	 116-PP-322-41-XXX101
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 12	 116-PP-324-41-XXX101
28	 35.5	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 13	 116-PP-328-41-XXX101
20	 25.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 14	 116-PP-420-41-XXX101
22	 27.8	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 15	 116-PP-422-41-XXX101
24	 30.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 16	 116-PP-424-41-XXX101
28	 35.5	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 17	 116-PP-428-41-XXX101
32	 40.6	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 18	 116-PP-432-41-XXX101
10	 12.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 19	 116-PP-610-41-XXX101
24	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 20	 116-PP-624-41-XXX101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 21	 116-PP-628-41-XXX101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 22	 116-PP-632-41-XXX101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 23	 116-PP-636-41-XXX101
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 24	 116-PP-640-41-XXX101
42	 53.3	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 25	 116-PP-642-41-XXX101
48	 60.9	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 26	 116-PP-648-41-XXX101
50	 63.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 27	 116-PP-650-41-XXX101
52	 66.0	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 28	 116-PP-652-41-XXX101
50	 63.5	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 29	 116-PP-950-41-XXX101
52	 66.0	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 30	 116-PP-952-41-XXX101
64	 81.2	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 31	 116-PP-964-41-XXX101
AvailaBle coNtact leNGtHs
CoNtact leNGtH		co  Ntact diameter	 X X X code
L1 (mm)	 L2 (mm)	d 1 (mm)	d 2 (mm)
  6	 4.2	 1	 0.51	 006
  7	 4.2	 1	 0.51	 018
  8	 4.2	 1	 0.51	 003
  9	 4.85	 1	 0.46	 012
10	 4.2	 1	 0.51	 007
11	 4.2	 0.85	 0.51	 002
12	 4.2	 1	 0.51	 008
13	 4.2	 1	 0.51	 009
15	 4.2	 1	 0.51	 001
18	 4.2	 1	 0.51	 011
22	 4.2	 1	 0.51	 004
33	 4.2	 1.18	 0.51	 013
P128P151.indd   138 23.08.12   10:13
OPTION
other lengths for 1-level, 2-level or 4-level wrapping available
on request
replace 123-... in order code by
- 121-83-... 	 for 1-level	 l = 6.6 mm
- 122-... 	 for 2-level	 l = 9.4 mm
- 124-83-...-002101 	 for 4-level	 l = 16 mm
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
OpeN Frame / Wire-wrap
139
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
solderless wire-wrap terminals are firmly fitted in the insulator body to withstand torque of wrapping tool.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see  paGe 128	 Order Codes
10	 12.6	   5.08	   7.6	 fig.   1	 123-PP-210-41-001101
0
  4	   5.0	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   2	 123-PP-304-41-001101
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   3	 123-PP-306-41-001101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   4	 123-PP-308-41-001101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   5	 123-PP-310-41-001101
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   6	 123-PP-312-41-001101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   7	 123-PP-314-41-001101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   8	 123-PP-316-41-001101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   9	 123-PP-318-41-001101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 10	 123-PP-320-41-001101
22	 27.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 11	 123-PP-322-41-001101
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 12	 123-PP-324-41-001101
28	 35.5	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 13	 123-PP-328-41-001101
20	 25.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 14	 123-PP-420-41-001101
22	 27.8	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 15	 123-PP-422-41-001101
24	 30.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 16	 123-PP-424-41-001101
28	 35.5	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 17	 123-PP-428-41-001101
32	 40.6	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 18	 123-PP-432-41-001101
10	 12.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 19	 123-PP-610-41-001101
24	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 20	 123-PP-624-41-001101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 21	 123-PP-628-41-001101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 22	 123-PP-632-41-001101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 23	 123-PP-636-41-001101
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 24	 123-PP-640-41-001101
42	 53.3	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 25	 123-PP-642-41-001101
48	 60.9	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 26	 123-PP-648-41-001101
50	 63.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 27	 123-PP-650-41-001101
52	 66.0	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 28	 123-PP-652-41-001101
50	 63.5	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 29	 123-PP-950-41-001101
52	 66.0	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 30	 123-PP-952-41-001101
64	 81.2	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 31	 123-PP-964-41-001101
dil
 soc
K
ets
P128P151.indd   139 23.08.12   10:13
140
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
INsUlator Bodies / SHriNKdip, opeN Frame
OrderiNG iNFormatioN
Example:
		  Row spacing
		N  umber of pins
117-pp-624-41-005101 (order code)
624
fig. 7
316
fig. 1
428
fig. 2
430
fig. 3
432
fig. 4
448
fig. 5
620
fig. 6
624
fig. 7
628
fig. 8
640
fig. 9
642
fig. 10
648
fig. 11
652
fig. 12
656
fig. 13
664
fig. 14
668
fig. 15
764
fig. 16
P128P151.indd   140 23.08.12   10:13
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
SHriNKdip socKets
OpeN Frame / Solder tail
141
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
high density dil sockets for devices featuring 0.07” (1.778 mm) lead spacing.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see  paGe 140	 Order Codes
16	 14.6	   7.62	 10.10	 fig.   1	 117-PP-316-41-005101
28	 25.2	 10.16	 12.70	 fig.   2	 117-PP-428-41-005101
30	 27.0	 10.16	 12.70	 fig.   3	 117-PP-430-41-005101
32	 28.8	 10.16	 12.70	 fig.   4	 117-PP-432-41-005101
48	 43.1	 10.16	 12.70	 fig.   5	 117-PP-448-41-005101
20	 18.1	 15.24	 17.64	 fig.   6	 117-PP-620-41-005101
24	 21.7	 15.24	 17.64	 fig.   7	 117-PP-624-41-005101
28	 25.2	 15.24	 17.64	 fig.   8	 117-PP-628-41-005101
40	 35.8	 15.24	 17.64	 fig.   9	 117-PP-640-41-005101
42	 37.7	 15.24	 17.64	 fig. 10	 117-PP-642-41-005101
48	 43.1	 15.24	 17.64	 fig. 11	 117-PP-648-41-005101
52	 46.7	 15.24	 17.64	 fig. 12	 117-PP-652-41-005101
56	 50.2	 15.24	 17.64	 fig. 13	 117-PP-656-41-005101
64	 57.3	 15.24	 17.64	 fig. 14	 117-PP-664-41-005101
68	 60.9	 15.24	 17.64	 fig. 15	 117-PP-668-41-005101
64*	 57.3	 19.05	 21.50	 fig. 16	 117-PP-764-41-005101
dil
 soc
K
ets
OptioNs availaBle oN reQUest
-	 * �socket 117-pp-764-41-005101 available with closed frame
insulator pn 217-pp-764-41-005101
-	 surface mount shrinkdip socket with gull wing terminations
	 series 117-...-41-105101
-	 shrinkdip pin header, solder tail series 150-10...-00-012101
	 or 150-80...-00-012101
please consult
P128P151.indd   141 23.08.12   10:13
142
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
OpeN Frame / Press-Fit
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Bronze cusn4pb4Zn4 (c54400)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 500 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
PCB Hole Ø	 1 +0.09/-0.06 mm finished
	 (1.15 ±0.025 mm drill)
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
dil sockets with compliant press-fit pin for solderless mount in pcB plated through holes.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
for complete part number replace XXX with the code given below left
for the required contact length L.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see  paGe 128	 Order Codes
10	 12.6	   5.08	   7.6	 fig.   1	 146-PP-210-41-XXX101
  4	   5.0	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   2	 146-PP-304-41-XXX101
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   3	 146-PP-306-41-XXX101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   4	 146-PP-308-41-XXX101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   5	 146-PP-310-41-XXX101
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   6	 146-PP-312-41-XXX101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   7	 146-PP-314-41-XXX101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   8	 146-PP-316-41-XXX101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   9	 146-PP-318-41-XXX101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 10	 146-PP-320-41-XXX101
22	 27.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 11	 146-PP-322-41-XXX101
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 12	 146-PP-324-41-XXX101
28	 35.5	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 13	 146-PP-328-41-XXX101
20	 25.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 14	 146-PP-420-41-XXX101
22	 27.8	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 15	 146-PP-422-41-XXX101
24	 30.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 16	 146-PP-424-41-XXX101
28	 35.5	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 17	 146-PP-428-41-XXX101
32	 40.6	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 18	 146-PP-432-41-XXX101
24	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 20	 146-PP-624-41-XXX101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 21	 146-PP-628-41-XXX101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 22	 146-PP-632-41-XXX101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 23	 146-PP-636-41-XXX101
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 24	 146-PP-640-41-XXX101
AvailaBle coNtact leNGtH
CoNtact leNGtH L (mm)	 PCB tHicKNess (mm)	 X X X code
2.8	 1.5-2.0	 036
3.8	 2.1-3.2	 035
P128P151.indd   142 23.08.12   10:13
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
DUal-iN-liNe piN carrier
AssemBlies
Low proFile / low proFile Ultra tHiN / Solder tail
143
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
CoNtact clip (3 FiNGer)	 (series 614…012101)
 Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. (1.0 n typ. 614…012001) insertion
	 1 n typ. (0.4 n typ. 614…012001) withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
 mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
easy mounting due to the disposable plastic carrier, no solder or flux wicking problems.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
for complete part number replace X-...-XX-XXX with the code given
below left.
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see  paGe 128	 Order Codes
10	 12.6	   5.08	   7.6	 fig.   1	 61X-PP-210-XX-XXX101
  4	   5.0	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   2	 61X-PP-304-XX-XXX101
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   3	 61X-PP-306-XX-XXX101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   4	 61X-PP-308-XX-XXX101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   5	 61X-PP-310-XX-XXX101
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   6	 61X-PP-312-XX-XXX101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   7	 61X-PP-314-XX-XXX101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   8	 61X-PP-316-XX-XXX101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   9	 61X-PP-318-XX-XXX101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 10	 61X-PP-320-XX-XXX101
22	 27.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 11	 61X-PP-322-XX-XXX101
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 12	 61X-PP-324-XX-XXX101
28	 35.5	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 13	 61X-PP-328-XX-XXX101
20	 25.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 14	 61X-PP-420-XX-XXX101
22	 27.8	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 15	 61X-PP-422-XX-XXX101
24	 30.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 16	 61X-PP-424-XX-XXX101
28	 35.5	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 17	 61X-PP-428-XX-XXX101
32	 40.6	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 18	 61X-PP-432-XX-XXX101
10	 12.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 19	 61X-PP-610-XX-XXX101
24	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 20	 61X-PP-624-XX-XXX101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 21	 61X-PP-628-XX-XXX101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 22	 61X-PP-632-XX-XXX101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 23	 61X-PP-636-XX-XXX101
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 24	 61X-PP-640-XX-XXX101
42	 53.3	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 25	 61X-PP-642-XX-XXX101
48	 60.9	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 26	 61X-PP-648-XX-XXX101
50	 63.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 27	 61X-PP-650-XX-XXX101
52	 66.0	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 28	 61X-PP-652-XX-XXX101
50	 63.5	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 29	 61X-PP-950-XX-XXX101
52	 66.0	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 30	 61X-PP-952-XX-XXX101
64	 81.2	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 31	 61X-PP-964-XX-XXX101
dil
 soc
K
ets
AvailaBle versioNs
- Standard carrier 	 612…-41-001101
	 see fig. 1
- Low profile	 614…-41-001101
	 see fig. 2 for pcB hole Ø 1.4-1.8 mm
- Low profile, ultra thin	 614…-31-012101
	 see fig. 3 for pcB hole Ø 1.0-1.3 mm
fig. 1
fig. 2
fig. 3
P128P151.indd   143 23.08.12   10:13
144
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
DUal-iN-liNe socKets
RiGHt aNGle versioN / Closed Frame / Solder tail
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
right angle dil sockets for components to be mounted perpendicularly to the pcB such as displays.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
for complete part number replace XX with the code given below left.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see	  Order Codes
10	 12.6	   5.08	   7.6	 fig. 1	 299-PP-210-10-001101
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 2	 299-PP-306-XX-001101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 2	 299-PP-308-XX-001101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 2	 299-PP-310-XX-001101
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 2	 299-PP-312-XX-001101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 2	 299-PP-314-XX-001101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 2	 299-PP-316-XX-001101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 2	 299-PP-318-XX-001101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 2	 299-PP-320-XX-001101
22	 27.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 2	 299-PP-322-XX-001101
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 2	 299-PP-324-XX-001101
  8	 10.1	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-608-10-002101
10	 12.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-610-10-002101
12	 15.2	 15.24	 10.1	 fig. 3	 299-PP-612-10-002101
14	 17.7	 15.24	 10.1	 fig. 3	 299-PP-614-10-002101
16	 20.1	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-616-10-002101
18	 22.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-618-10-002101
20	 25.3	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-620-10-002101
22	 27.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-622-10-002101
24	 30.4	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-624-10-002101
26	 33.0	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-626-10-002101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-628-10-002101
30	 38.0	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-630-10-002101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-632-10-002101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-636-10-002101
40	 50.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-640-10-002101
48	 61.0	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 3	 299-PP-648-10-002101
Row spaciNG E
E (mm)	 Order code X X
7.62	 299...10-001101
2.54	 299...11-001101
fig. 1
fig. 2
fig. 3
P128P151.indd   144 23.08.12   10:13
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
DUal-iN-liNe piN Headers
OpeN Frame / Solder tail
145
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
CoNtact	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNNectiNG piN Ø	 0.47 mm / 0.76 mm
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 TermiNatioN	 CoNNectiNG piN
10	 0.25 µm gold	 0.25 µm gold
80	 tin	 tin
dil pin headers with male contacts pluggable into standard female socket contacts.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
for complete part number replace X-...-XXX with the code given
below left.
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see  paGe 128	 Order Codes
10	 12.6	   5.08	   7.6	 fig.   1	 15X-PP-210-00-XXX101
  4	   5.0	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   2	 15X-PP-304-00-XXX101
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   3	 15X-PP-306-00-XXX101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   4	 15X-PP-308-00-XXX101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   5	 15X-PP-310-00-XXX101
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   6	 15X-PP-312-00-XXX101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   7	 15X-PP-314-00-XXX101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   8	 15X-PP-316-00-XXX101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   9	 15X-PP-318-00-XXX101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 10	 15X-PP-320-00-XXX101
22	 27.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 11	 15X-PP-322-00-XXX101
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 12	 15X-PP-324-00-XXX101
28	 35.5	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 13	 15X-PP-328-00-XXX101
20	 25.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 14	 15X-PP-420-00-XXX101
22	 27.8	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 15	 15X-PP-422-00-XXX101
24	 30.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 16	 15X-PP-424-00-XXX101
28	 35.5	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 17	 15X-PP-428-00-XXX101
32	 40.6	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 18	 15X-PP-432-00-XXX101
10	 12.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 19	 15X-PP-610-00-XXX101
24	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 20	 15X-PP-624-00-XXX101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 21	 15X-PP-628-00-XXX101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 22	 15X-PP-632-00-XXX101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 23	 15X-PP-636-00-XXX101
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 24	 15X-PP-640-00-XXX101
42	 53.3	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 25	 15X-PP-642-00-XXX101
48	 60.9	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 26	 15X-PP-648-00-XXX101
50	 63.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 27	 15X-PP-650-00-XXX101
52	 66.0	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 28	 15X-PP-652-00-XXX101
50	 63.5	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 29	 15X-PP-950-00-XXX101
52	 66.0	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 30	 15X-PP-952-00-XXX101
64	 81.2	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 31	 15X-PP-964-00-XXX101
dil
 soc
K
ets
AvailaBle versioNs
StaNdard Header
150-...-001101	 see fig. 1
150-...-006101	 see fig. 2
150-...-018101	 see fig. 3
INtercoNNect Header
151-...-XXX101	 see fig. 4
CoNtact leNGtH	 X X X code
 L1 (mm)	 L2 (mm)
  6.2	 4.7	 003
  8.4	 3.55	 004
15.3	 3.55	 005
21.2	 3.55	 016
27.4	 3.55	 017
other lengths on request
fig. 2	 fig. 3	 fig. 4
fig. 1
P128P151.indd   145 23.08.12   10:13
146
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
DUal-iN-liNe piN Headers
OpeN Frame / SUrFace moUNt
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
CoNtact	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNNectiNG piN Ø	 0.47 mm
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
CoplaNarity
SmD termiNatioNs	 Max. 0.10 mm
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 TermiNatioN	 CoNNectiNG piN
10	 0.25 µm gold	 0.25 µm gold
80	 tin	 tin
V3	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
specially designed for reflow soldering including vapor phase with male contacts pluggable into standard socket contacts and gull wing terminations.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	 D	see  paGe 128	 Order Codes
10	 12.6	   5.08	   7.6	   9.76	 fig.   1	 150-PP-210-00-106101
  4	   5.0	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig.   2	 150-PP-304-00-106101
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig.   3	 150-PP-306-00-106101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig.   4	 150-PP-308-00-106101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig.   5	 150-PP-310-00-106101
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig.   6	 150-PP-312-00-106101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig.   7	 150-PP-314-00-106101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig.   8	 150-PP-316-00-106101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig.   9	 150-PP-318-00-106101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig. 10	 150-PP-320-00-106101
22	 27.8	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig. 11	 150-PP-322-00-106101
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig. 12	 150-PP-324-00-106101
28	 35.5	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 fig. 13	 150-PP-328-00-106101
20	 25.4	 10.16	 12.6	 14.84	 fig. 14	 150-PP-420-00-106101
22	 27.8	 10.16	 12.6	 14.84	 fig. 15	 150-PP-422-00-106101
24	 30.4	 10.16	 12.6	 14.84	 fig. 16	 150-PP-424-00-106101
28	 35.5	 10.16	 12.6	 14.84	 fig. 17	 150-PP-428-00-106101
32	 40.6	 10.16	 12.6	 14.84	 fig. 18	 150-PP-432-00-106101
24	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 19.92	 fig. 20	 150-PP-624-00-106101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 19.92	 fig. 21	 150-PP-628-00-106101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 19.92	 fig. 22	 150-PP-632-00-106101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 19.92	 fig. 23	 150-PP-636-00-106101
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 19.92	 fig. 24	 150-PP-640-00-106101
42	 53.3	 15.24	 17.7	 19.92	 fig. 25	 150-PP-642-00-106101
48	 60.9	 15.24	 17.7	 19.92	 fig. 26	 150-PP-648-00-106101
PCB LayoUt
P128P151.indd   146 23.08.12   10:13
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
DUal-iN-liNe Headers
OpeN Frame / SUrFace moUNt picK aNd place
147
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
CoNtact	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNNectiNG piN Ø	 0.47 mm
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
CoplaNarity
SmD termiNatioNs	 Max. 0.10 mm
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 TermiNatioN	 CoNNectiNG piN
10	 0.25 µm gold	 0.25 µm gold
80	 tin	 tin
V3*	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
*only for 150-pp-xxx-00-106161
specially designed for reflow soldering including vapor phase with male contact pluggable into standard socket contacts.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
Tape & Reel packaging:
replace 161 by suffix 191 to part number
other pin counts please consult.
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
Header witH GUll-wiNG termiNatioN
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	 D	 E	 Order Codes
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   7.6	 150-PP-306-00-106161
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 10.1	 150-PP-308-00-106161
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 12.6	 150-PP-310-00-106161
14	 17.8	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   5.3	 150-PP-314-00-106161
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   5.3	 150-PP-316-00-106161
18	 22.9	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   5.3	 150-PP-318-00-106161
20	 25.4	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   8.3	 150-PP-320-00-106161
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   8.3	 150-PP-324-00-106161
28	 35.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   8.3	 150-PP-328-00-106161
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 19.22	 10.0	 150-PP-628-00-106161
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 19.22	 10.0	 150-PP-632-00-106161
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 19.22	 10.0	 150-PP-640-00-106161
42	 53.4	 15.24	 17.7	 19.22	 10.0	 150-PP-642-00-106161
Header witH FLoatiNG piN termiNatioN
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	 D	 E	 Order Codes
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   7.6	 150-PP-306-01-899161
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 10.1	 150-PP-308-01-899161
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	 12.6	 150-PP-310-01-899161
14	 17.8	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   5.3	 150-PP-314-01-899161
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   5.3	 150-PP-316-01-899161
18	 22.9	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   5.3	 150-PP-318-01-899161
20	 25.4	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   8.3	 150-PP-320-01-899161
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   8.3	 150-PP-324-01-899161
28	 35.6	   7.62	 10.1	 12.30	   8.3	 150-PP-328-01-899161
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 19.22	 10.0	 150-PP-628-01-899161
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 19.22	 10.0	 150-PP-632-01-899161
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 19.22	 10.0	 150-PP-640-01-899161
42	 53.4	 15.24	 17.7	 19.22	 10.0	 150-PP-642-01-899161
dil
 soc
K
ets
See
page 127
T & R Packaging
INsUlator PCB LayoUt
INsUlator PCB LayoUt
P128P151.indd   147 23.08.12   10:13
148
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
DUal-iN-liNe Headers
Slotted Head / tUrret / solder cUp / OpeN Frame / Solder tail
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
CoNtact	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNNectiNG piN Ø	 0.5 mm
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 TermiNatioN	 CoNNectiNG piN
10	 0.25 µm gold	 0.25 µm gold
80	 tin	 tin
dil headers for wiring applications.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
for complete part number replace XX with the code given
below left.
No. oF poles	 A	B	  C	see  paGe 128	 Order Codes
10	 12.6	   5.08	   7.6	 fig.   1	 1XX-PP-210-00-001101
  4	   5.0	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   2	 1XX-PP-304-00-001101
  6	   7.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   3	 1XX-PP-306-00-001101
  8	 10.1	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   4	 1XX-PP-308-00-001101
10	 12.6	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   5	 1XX-PP-310-00-001101
12	 15.2	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   6	 1XX-PP-312-00-001101
14	 17.7	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   7	 1XX-PP-314-00-001101
16	 20.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   8	 1XX-PP-316-00-001101
18	 22.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig.   9	 1XX-PP-318-00-001101
20	 25.3	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 10	 1XX-PP-320-00-001101
22	 27.8	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 11	 1XX-PP-322-00-001101
24	 30.4	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 12	 1XX-PP-324-00-001101
28	 35.5	   7.62	 10.1	 fig. 13	 1XX-PP-328-00-001101
20	 25.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 14	 1XX-PP-420-00-001101
22	 27.8	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 15	 1XX-PP-422-00-001101
24	 30.4	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 16	 1XX-PP-424-00-001101
28	 35.5	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 17	 1XX-PP-428-00-001101
32	 40.6	 10.16	 12.6	 fig. 18	 1XX-PP-432-00-001101
10	 12.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 19	 1XX-PP-610-00-001101
24	 30.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 20	 1XX-PP-624-00-001101
28	 35.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 21	 1XX-PP-628-00-001101
32	 40.6	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 22	 1XX-PP-632-00-001101
36	 45.7	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 23	 1XX-PP-636-00-001101
40	 50.8	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 24	 1XX-PP-640-00-001101
42	 53.3	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 25	 1XX-PP-642-00-001101
48	 60.9	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 26	 1XX-PP-648-00-001101
50	 63.5	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 27	 1XX-PP-650-00-001101
52	 66.0	 15.24	 17.7	 fig. 28	 1XX-PP-652-00-001101
50	 63.5	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 29	 1XX-PP-950-00-001101
52	 66.0	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 30	 1XX-PP-952-00-001101
64	 81.2	 22.86	 25.3	 fig. 31	 1XX-PP-964-00-001101
AvailaBle versioNs
replace 1XX-... in order code by
Order code	 DescriptioN	 DimeNsioNs
160	 header with slotted head	 see fig. 1
	 to accept wires
	 or component leads
170	 header with turret head	 see fig. 2
180	 header with solder cup	 see fig. 3
fig. 1	 fig. 2	 fig. 3
P128P151.indd   148 23.08.12   10:13
WWW.PRECIDIP.COm	 TEL +41 32 421 04 00	 SALES@PRECIDIP.COm
TO socKets
Solder tail / SUrFace moUNt
149
tecHNical speciFicatioNs (For GeNeral specs, see paGe 127)
INSULATOR	 Black glass filled polyester pct-Gf30-fr
FLAmmABILIT Y	 ul 94V-o
Sleeve	 Brass cuZn36pb3 (c36000)
CoNtact clip (4 FiNGer)	 Beryllium copper (c17200)
Accepted piN Ø	 0.40 to 0.56 mm
Forces	 2 n typ. insertion	 1 n typ. withdrawal
	 (polished steel gauge Ø 0.43 mm)
mECHANICAL LIFE	 Min. 100 cycles
Rated cUrreNt	 1 a
coNtact resistaNce	 Max. 10 mΩ
Dielectric streNGtH	 Min. 1’000 Vrms
orderiNG iNFormatioN ROHS COmPLIANT PARTS
PP PlatiNG code	 Sleeve	 Clip
87	 tin	 flash gold
83	 tin	 0.75 µm gold
sockets for packages with contacts arranged on .200” (5.08 mm) and .230” (5.84 mm) diameter acc. to Jedec to-series outlines.
other plating on request (see page 178 for plating specs).
due to technical progress, all information provided is subject to change without prior notice.
SocKets, solder tail, FiG. 1
No. oF poles	 A	B	see	   Order Codes
  3	 10.0	 5.08	 fig. 3	 917-PP-103-41-005101
  4	 10.0	 5.08	 fig. 4	 917-PP-104-41-005101
  8	 10.0	 5.08	 fig. 5	 917-PP-108-41-005101
  8	 10.0	 5.84	 fig. 6	 917-PP-208-41-005101
10	 10.0	 5.84	 fig. 7	 917-PP-210-41-005101
dil
 soc
K
ets
fig. 1
fig. 2
SocKets, SmD moUNt, FiG. 2
No. oF poles	 A	B	see	   Order Codes
  3	 10.0	 5.08	 fig. 3	 917-PP-103-41-053101
  4	 10.0	 5.08	 fig. 4	 917-PP-104-41-053101
  8	 10.0	 5.08	 fig. 5	 917-PP-108-41-053101
  8	 10.0	 5.84	 fig. 6	 917-PP-208-41-053101
10	 10.0	 5.84	 fig. 7	 917-PP-210-41-053101
See
page 127
T & R Packaging
	 fig. 3	 fig. 4	 fig. 5	 fig. 6	 fig. 7
P128P151.indd   149 23.08.12   10:13
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Preci-dip:
  150-10-306-01-899161  110-87-320-41-005101